504178778 01/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4225457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK JASEN	08/21/2001
GUY DALEY	08/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATCHFIRE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2018 CHADDS FORD DRIVE
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14572380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: miriam.nelsen@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016712-0435853
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIRIAM NELSEN AWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Miriam Nelsen Awan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=016712-0435853_Assignment1#page1.tif source=016712-0435853_Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 504178778 REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0904

ease return signed/recorded to: Isbury Winthrop LLP ellectual Property Group 00 Tysons Boulevard

Lean, VA 22102

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 281228			
	M#	Client Ref.		

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Mark JASE	N		2) Guy DALEY			
1			4)			
)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		6)			
) .			8)			
nereinafter colle	ectively ASSIGNOR),	has/have made ar	n invention known as	Dkt. 281 228	i	
nd entitled: N	IETHOD AND SYSTE	EM FOR PRIORITI	ZING NETWORK SE	RVICES		
or which an app	lication for Letters Pa	tent of the United	States			
] was executed	d even date herewith	and is about to be	filed in the United St	ates Pa <mark>tent an</mark>	d Trademark (Office;
	May 15, 2001	, Appln. No	09/855,021	;		
		_				
AND WH	EREAS CATCHFI	RE SYSTEMS, IN	C.			•
nereinafter ASS	IGNEE), duly organiz	ed and existing ur	nder the laws of the S	State of Virgi	nia	
nd having its principal office and place of business at		2018 Chadds Fore	d Drive, Restor	n VA 20191		
esires to acquir	e an interest therein:	•		HELDING CONT. THE CONT. OF THE PARTY OF THE	······································	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, he receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, ts successors, assigns and legal representatives.

302000B3_1.DOC

REEL: 018808 FRAME: 0305

REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0905

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns nd legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the erfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert pereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature Name: Mark ASEN	Date Signed	Witness
2) Name Guy DALEY	8/21/01	Man ase
3) Name:		Thork Jasen
Name:		
5) Name:		
Name:		
7) Name:		
8) Name:	***	P
INDITIC.		

REEL: 018808-FERAME: 0306

RECORDED: 01/13/2017

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0906